506057850 05/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6104564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUEST INTEGRATED, INC.	10/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA		
Street Address:	300 E. STREET, S.W.		
City:	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15793837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (757) 864-5821

Email: yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER

Address Line 1: OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 30

Address Line 4: HAMPTON, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR-19034-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVETTE D. MARDIS
SIGNATURE:	/Yvette D. Mardis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=21O6203#page1.tif

PATENT 506057850 REEL: 052653 FRAME: 0732



License to the Government (by Small Entity Contractor)

Administrator of a SUBJECT INVE SUBJECT INVE with the Contra provisions of 35	VENTION made in the performance of work	istration (NASA) and the bet under the contract, and X not to retain title to the SUB frights by the Inventor, an e	low named Contractor, the invention cited below in the Contractor has elected to retain title to the UECT INVENTION, and NASA, after consultation implicyee of the Contractor, subject to the
of the United St		cable, paid-up license to pra	or/inventor does hereby grant to the Government ctice or have practiced for or on behalf of the oughout the world.
	.: LAR 19034-1 AS AND METHODS FOR SPECIMEN IN	SPECTION USING ULTR	ASONIC WAVE GENERATION
Contractor;	QUEST INTEGRATED, INC.		
Contract No.:	NNX16C1.48P	Contractor Case No.:	
	is a (check one): S small business, IARAPRASAD KANNAJOSYULA	college or university,	other nonprofit organization.
At this time at le Application Seri Patent No.:	rast the following U.S. Patent application has al No.: $15/793,837$		TINVENTION. 5/2017
The Contractor/ thereon covering	Inventor agrees to include, within the specifi g this SUBJECT INVENTION, the following:	statement as in FAR 52,227	patent applications and any patents issuing -11(f)(4):
	was made with Government support under o nt has certain rights in this invention."	ontract NNX16CL48P	awarded by NASA.
fees, or defend	ventor further agrees to notify NASA of any in a reexamination or opposition proceeding by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	decision not to continue pro on a patent, in any country,	secution of the application(s), pay maintenance not less than 30 days before the expiration
Title to this Inve	ntion is subject to the March-In-Rights by N	ASA as stated in 35 U.S.C. §	§203 and FAR 52.227-11(j).
have been and	Inventor shall furnish a copy of the patent ap are filed. Whenever a patent issues on the S nown to the Government as soon as this inf	SUBJECT INVENTION, the o	patent number, the issue date, and the country
Miller	Altenbers CEO Quest ?	Idea vated	11/1/1 10/30/2019
(Typed name and	l litle (if applicable) औ. (1) Corporate Officer, if Control(s), if Contractor has elected not to retain title.)	tractor has elected to retain	(Signature and Date)

NASA Form 1604 06/08 (1.4)

RECORDED: 05/13/2020

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

PATENT

REEL: 052653 FRAME: 0733